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Syed Mohd Rastam Jamalulail Syed lkmal Hashim <rastam@galaxyaerospace.my> 31 October 2023 at 16:03
To: ameera.diyana@unikl.edu.my, Suhaili Mohd Samingan <suhailims@unikl.edu.my>, Samsi Ismail
<samsi@galaxyaerospace.my>, Syazwin Mohd Seth <syazwin@galaxyaerospace.my>, Azillah Bin Matap
<azillah@galaxyaerospace.my>, Mohd Mugoddim Mohd Shakib <muqgoddim@galaxyaerospace.my>, Muhammad Bin
Mohd Taib <muhammad@galaxyaerospace.my>, Safety Department <safety@galaxyaerospace.my>

Dear Pn. Ameera.
Hope this email finds you well.

We received a report regarding a roof leak on the right side of hangar 2 near the exit door.

The leaking is so severe, that the water flows down into the electrical conduit and exits from the electrical power point.
Some of our aircraft parts need to be relocated from the area due to water heavy flow coming from the roof. To
include, one of our security cameras was down due to an electrical short circuit.

We really need your kind attention regarding this matter to prevent any other incident from occurring in the near future.
Attached with this email is the hazard report for your kind reference.

Thank you

Kind Regards,

Syed Mohd Rastam Jamalolail Syed Ikmal Hashim
Safety
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Lot 11-14, MRO Centre, Malaysia International Aerospace Centre,
Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan.
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Ameera Diyana Mohd Salahuddin <ameera.diyana@unikl.edu.my> 31 October 2023 at 17:22
To: Syed Mohd Rastam Jamalulail Syed Ikmal Hashim <rastam@galaxyaerospace.my>, Suhaili Mohd Samingan
<suhailims@unikl.edu.my>, Samsi Ismail <samsi@galaxyaerospace.my>, Syazwin Mohd Seth
<syazwin@galaxyaerospace.my>, Azillah Bin Matap <azillah@galaxyaerospace.my>, Mohd Mugoddim Mohd Shakib
<mugoddim@galaxyaerospace.my>, Muhammad Bin Mohd Taib <muhammad@galaxyaerospace.my>, Safety

Department <safety@galaxyaerospace.my>, Anuar Berahim <anuar@unikl.edu.my>, Mokhtar Mohd Shah
<mokhtar@unikl.edu.my>

Dear Encik Syed,

Your email earlier refers.

The report regarding a severe roof leak on the right side of Hangar 2, near the exit door with water
flowing into the electrical conduit and affecting the electrical power point, is a matter of serious
concern. It is also alarming to hear about the need to relocate aircraft parts due to the heavy water flow
and the security camera outage caused by an electrical short circuit.
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We understand the urgency and importance of this matter in preventing any further incidents. Our team
will investigate the issue promptly and take the necessary actions to prevent a recurrence.

Thank you for attaching the hazard report; it will be a valuable reference in our assessment and
resolution process.

We will keep you updated on our progress and any immediate steps that need to be taken. Safety is our
top priority, and we appreciate your diligence in reporting this issue. If you have any additional
information or observations related to this incident, please feel free to share them with us.

Once again, thank you for bringing this to our attention, and please rest assured that we are committed
to resolving this matter soonest possible.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Meera

From: Syed Mohd Rastam Jamalulail Syed lkmal Hashim <rastam@galaxyaerospace.my>

Sent: Tuesday, October 31, 2023 1:03 AM

To: Ameera Diyana Mohd Salahuddin <ameera.diyana@unikl.edu.my>; Suhaili Mohd Samingan
<suhailims@unikl.edu.my>; Samsi Ismail <samsi@galaxyaerospace.my>; Syazwin Mohd Seth
<syazwin@galaxyaerospace.my>; Azillah Bin Matap <azillah@galaxyaerospace.my>; Mohd Mugoddim
Mohd Shakib <mugoddim@galaxyaerospace.my>; Muhammad Bin Mohd Taib
<muhammad@galaxyaerospace.my>; Safety Department <safety@galaxyaerospace.my>

Subject: GAM-SC/23/0052-Hangar Roof Leaking
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